Rev. 6-93)	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	08-30-2	000		T OF COMMERCE
as addings = = = = 101447632 cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): \$ / 7 / 00 Burkhard Kohler Rudiger Seidel, Olaf Halle, Eckhard Wenz Eckhard Wenz Additional name(i) of conveying party(les): \$ / 7 / 00 Burkhard Kohler Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional name(i) of conveyance: Image: State: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other State: Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): 0 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 				Patent and	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\forall 17.00 Burkhard Kohler Rudiger Seidel, Olaf Halle, Eckhard Wenz Additional name(i) a domeging party(ies) attacked? Additional name(i) of conveying party(is) attacked? Ves Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 07/4/4/12772 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Burkhard Kohler Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Rudiger Seidel, Olaf Halle, Eckhard Wenz Additional name(i) of conveying partifield attached? Ves Name Additional name(i) of conveying partifield attached? Ves Name Additional name(i) of conveying partifield attached? Ves Name Additional name(i) of conveying partifield attached? Ves Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Germany Other Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Germany Other Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Germany Additional number(s) Other Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Z No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): OP ////////////////////////////////////			1			copy thereof.
Rudiger Seidel, Olaf Halle, Eckhard Wenz Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Image: Additional name(i) of conveying partylise) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveying partylise) attached? Ves Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen City: Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Street: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Off U412172 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) To Be Assigned Immer attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Richard E.L. Henderson T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		8 17:00		S OT LECENTIN	g party(les).	0
Eckhard Wenz. Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Ves X Ns 3. Nature of conveying party(iss) attached? Ves X Ns 3. Nature of conveying party(iss) attached? Ves X Ns Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen City: Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen City: Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen City: State: ZIP: Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Off UH12772 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To Bc Assigned B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Richard E.L. Henderson T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Name:	Bayer Akt	tiengesellschaf	ît F
Eckhard Wenz Yes Xestilional name(s) of conveying partylea) attached? Yes Xestilional name(s) of conveying partylea) attached? Yes Xestilional name(s) of conveying partylea) attached? Assignment Merger Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen Other Change of Name City: State: ZIP: Conversion Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Off Juli Juli ZiP Merger No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Off Juli Juli ZiP No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Street Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Street Address: Image: Street Address: Additional numbers Mater Richard E.L. Henderson Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Street Address: Imag	0	lle,	Internal Address	Patente un	dLizenzen	2 12.
Accelerationame(s) of conveying party(ies) atteched? Visit is it is					d Lizenzen	
3. Nature of conveyance: Q Q Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Germany City: State: Application number(s) or patent number(s): OP/UH1270% If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) To Be Assigned Execution date of applications and patents involved: Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Steet Address: Internal Address: Boy of patent B. Deposit account Steet Address: Street Address: 100 Baver Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 City Pittsburgh State: PA_ZIP: 15205-9724) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Down View Kangust 17, 2000 Doma 1. Veateh August 17, 2000	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				00
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Germany Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): O ////////////////////////////////////	3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	🙀 Assignment 🔲 Me	erger	Street Address:	D-51368 I	Leverkusen	
□ Other	Security Agreement	ange of Name	-			
Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Image: Control is in the			Citu			710
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <			City		State:	ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard E.L. Henderson Name: Richard E.L. Henderson Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Ritzburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 City. Pittsburgh Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Doma J. Veatch Weatch August 17, 2000 Date	Execution Date: June 5, 13, 20 and 26, 2000	/	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes	X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard E.L. Henderson Name: Richard E.L. Henderson Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Ritzburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 City. Pittsburgh Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Doma J. Veatch Weatch August 17, 2000 Date	A Application number(s) or patent number(s)	nglull	272			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) To Be Assigned Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Enclosed Patent Department X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Doma J. Veatch Weatch August 17, 2000 Date Signature Date	If this document is being filed together w	$\cdot $	the execution date of	the applicatio	n ie:	
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Filed Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00 Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Donna J. Veatch Donna J. Veatch August: 17, 2000 Date Signature Date	A. Faten Application No.(5)		B. Patent No	.(S)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To Be Assigned					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Filed Herewith					
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X	No		
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. Name: Richard E.L. Henderson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Name: Richard E.L. Henderson Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Dorna J. Veatch	5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of an	plications ar	nd patents invo	lved: 1
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department	concerning abcument should be maned.			-		
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation Patent Department Enclosed Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Dema J. Veatch Doma J. Veatch Dema J. Veatch Doma J. Veatch Dema J. Veatch	Name: <u>Richard E.L. Hendersor</u>	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Patent Department Included Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: City. Pittsburgh State: PA City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Demote Ventor August 17, 2000 Date Date	Internal Address Bayer Corporation					
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Memory Signature 100 Not use THIS space						
City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 I3-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Occupter Learning August 17, 2000 Donna J. Veatch Description Date	Patent Department		X Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit acco	ount
City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 I3-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Occupter Learning August 17, 2000 Donna J. Veatch Description Date						
City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 I3-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Occupter Learning August 17, 2000 Donna J. Veatch Description Date	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
City. Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Description Donna J. Veatch Description Signature Date						
City: <u>Pritsbuligit</u> Otale. <u>Inter</u> Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch Description Signature Date		15005 074		opy of this pa	ge if paying by o	deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna J. Veatch August 17, 2000 Signature Date	City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>P</u>					
the original document. Donna J. Veatch Signature Date		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
the original document. Donna J. Veatch Signature Date					techod copy in	a true conv of
the original document. Donna J. Veatch Signature Date	9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ct and any at	tacheo copy is	u (140 00p) 5,
Donna J. Veatch Date Date	the original document.	\cap	S Vonta		August 17,	2000
Name of Person Signing	Donna J. Veatch	<u>Ale</u>	Signature			
in a line over sheet attachments, and document.	Name of Person Signing	ممالينا جري	cover sheet attachments. an	d document:	2	
	Mail	Commissioner of Materilia	rith required cover sheet information & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231			

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0811

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Burkhard KÖHLER of Wiesdorfer Platz 10, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
 2. Rüdiger SEIDEL of Lohrbergstr. 16, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany
 3. Olaf HALLE of Wolfskaul 4, 51061 Köln, Germany
 4. Eckhard WENZ
 - of Suevenstr. 5, 50679 Köln, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Sulfonated bead polymers prepared from styrene, vinylpyridines, and crosslinkers

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

56,2000

20. 06. 2000

26.06 2000

13.06.2000

Inventors/Erfinder



PATENT REEL: 011025 FRAME: 0812